



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 06190328 March 28, 2019 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E6M24-R0  
**District:** District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43898447201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** MOWING MIAMI-DADE COUNTY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$116,082.24	100.00%
2	KNIGHT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$134,963.29	116.27%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06190328 March 28, 2019

Call Order: 004

Contract: E6M24-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC		(2) KNIGHT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICE, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 MOWING</b>								
0005 E104 4 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)		1,813.260 AC	12.00000	21,759.12	24.63000	44,660.59		
0010 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		73.056 AC	50.00000	3,652.80	48.63000	3,552.71		
0015 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		5,658.948 AC	13.00000	73,566.32	14.63000	82,790.41		
0020 E110 32 1 EDGING AND SWEEPING		855.200 PM	20.00000	17,104.00	4.63000	3,959.58		
<b>0001 MOWING Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$116,082.24</b>		<b>\$134,963.29</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$116,082.24</b>		<b>\$134,963.29</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 06190328 March 28, 2019 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E6M24-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*